

**Ct. Cases 9/2023**  
**BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA**  
**(Rajouri Garden)**

22.11.2023

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.

Process u/s 82 Cr.PC issued qua accused not received back. However, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for the complainant company that before proceeding further, fresh summons may be issued qua the accused, as he is still residing at the given address, to be executed through SHO concerned and raiding team members shall accompany the police officials for identifying the accused and in facilitating the service of the summons.

Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh summons be issued against the accused, to be executed through SHO concerned and police official shall accompany raiding team members for assistance in service of summons, returnable for **24.01.2024**.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the AR of the complainant.

Copy of this order be also sent to the SHO concerned for necessary compliance of the order.

**(Vikrant Vaid)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Delhi**  
**22.11.2023**