

13.03.2024

Present : Ms. Sarita Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused is absent.

Memo of appearance on behalf of accused has been
filed and adjournment sought for filing the vakalatnama.

An exemption application has also been moved on
behalf of accused, which is allowed for today in view of the
reasons mentioned therein.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of filing bail
application.

No bail application has been filed.

Put up for purpose already fixed now on **09.05.2024**.

(Vikrant Vaid)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts (Extn. Block)/Delhi
13.03.2024