

04.09.2024

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company (through VC).
Accused is absent.

File perused.

A perusal of file transpires that accused is habitual in not attending the court despite the fact that earlier NBWs were issued against her and proceedings u/s 82 Cr.PC were also ordered to be executed against her. Thereafter the accused appeared on summons but today again accused is absent.

Be awaited for the accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/04.09.2024

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : As above.

Accused has not appeared since morning despite repeated calls.

Under these circumstances, let NBWs be issued against the accused within a week, to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **05.11.2024**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/04.09.2024