

Ct. Cases No. 9/23
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. Kavita
PS. Rajouri Garden

10.01.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Process u/s 84 BNSS (u/s 82 Cr.P.C) not received
back.

Issue notice to Incharge V-B to appear in person and
explain as to why process has not been received back.

In the meanwhile, **let fresh process u/s 84 BNSS
(u/s 82 Cr.P.C) be issued against the accused as per rules, on
filing of PF within a week, returnable for 17.03.2025.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.01.2025 (sy)**