

Ct. Cases 9/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA
(Rajouri Garden)

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company
(through VC).
Accused absent.
Process server/HC Mukhram in person.

Statement of process server who executed process
u/s 84 BNSS is recorded separately.

Bailable warrant issued against Incharge V-B
received back with report that he is on 2+2 days CL vide GD No.
115A dated 16.04.2025.

Report regarding registration of FIR u/s 209 BNS
received from SHO concerned. The same is unsatisfactory and
not as per law.

**Issue notice to SHO concerned to appear in person
on the next date of hearing.**

List the matter for further proceedings on
06.05.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.04.2025 (sy)