

06.05.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company (through VC).
Accused is absent.
SHO / Inspr. Mahesh, PS Rajouri Garden in
person.

In compliance of previous direction, reply has
been filed by the SHO concerned and some more time has
been sought for inspection of case file and registration of case
u/s 209 BNS (174A IPC).

Heard. Reply be taken on record.

**Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO concerned
in terms of order dated 17.03.2025, for the next date of
hearing.**

Put up for report on **11.06.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/06.05.2025 (ts)