

Ct. Cases 9/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA
(Rajouri Garden)

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

Despite directions, bail bond not furnished in terms of order dated 24.07.2025 in FIR No. 338/25 u/s 209 BNS.

Bail application in CC No. 9/2023 not filed.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that matter has already been settled with multiple cases.

No further progress report filed in respect to the FIR u/s 388/25 dated 10.06.2025 u/s 209 BNS.

List the matter for further proceedings on 06.09.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
08.08.2025 (sy)