

06.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.

**Despite direction, bail application in CC No. 9/23
and bail bond in FIR No. 338/25 u/s 209 BNS not filed.**

AR for the complainant company submitted that the
present matter has not been settled with any other case, as
submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused on the last date of
hearing i.e. 08.08.2025.

**No further progress report of the investigation in
respect to FIR No. 388/25 u/s 209 BNS filed.**

Let B/W in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against the
SHO concerned, returnable for next date of hearing.

Be awaited for appearance of the accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/06.09.2025 (ts)

At 2.15 p.m.

Present : As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused since
morning despite repeated calls.

**Let NBW be issued against the accused within a
week, to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for
14.10.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/06.09.2025 (ts)

Contd.

At 2.30 p.m.

At this stage, IO HC Dharmender Kumar has appeared and filed charge-sheet in FIR No. 338/25 u/s 209 BNS (174A IPC). Let the same be tagged with the present complainant case.

Now, no need to issue B/W against the SHO concerned.

List the matter on the date already fixed **i.e. 14.10.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/06.09.2025 (ts)