

Ct. Cases 9/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. KAVITA
&
SC 627/2025
STATE Vs. KAVITA
FIR No. 338/2025
(Rajouri Garden)

14.10.2025

Present : Sh. Ghanshyam Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

**Despite directions, bail application in CC No. 9/23
and bail bond in FIR No. 338/25 u/s 209 BNS not filed.**

Charge-sheet bearing FIR No. 338/25 u/s 209 BNS
already filed on 06.09.2025.

As per report, NBW could not be issued
inadvertently.

Let the last order be complied with afresh within
seven days for **10.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.10.2025 (sy)