

Ct. Cases 9/23
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Kavita
&
SC No. 627/2025
State Vs. Kavita
FIR No. 338/25
PS. Rajouri Garden

15.01.2026

File taken up today on an application filed on behalf of accused for cancellation of NBW.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused absent.

An application already filed on behalf of accused for cancellation of NBW.

After addressing some arguments, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused submitted that he may be allowed to withdraw the application for cancellation of NBW.

Separate endorsement of the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused taken on the application.

Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **10.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
15.01.2026 (sy)