

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar Jha, Ld. (Subt.) Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today matter is listed for settlement, if any/ arguments on the point of notice.

Despite directions, bail application in CC No. 9/23, u/s 135 of Electricity Act and bail bond in FIR No. 338/25 u/s 209 BNS not filed.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover for want of accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 12.30PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 2.00PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking her exemption from personal appearance on the ground of demise of family member.

Perusal of file transpires that despite several opportunities, neither bail application in complaint case has been filed nor any settlement has taken place between the parties nor any plausible reason given by the Ld. Counsel for absence of accused. Accordingly, **application seeking exemption of the accused stands dismissed.**

In these circumstances, **issue NBW against the accused within three days through SHO concerned, returnable for 20.04.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)